#### 502684239 02/18/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHIMING TAN	02/07/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14238069	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)434-1501

 Phone:
 202-434-1500

 Email:
 nlord@s-n-h.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2192.1010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. PITCHER
Signature:	/David M. Pitcher/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0595

Docket No.: 2192.1010

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 100

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

(a) executed on ;

RECORDED: 02/18/2014

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

## EXPOSURE ENHANCEMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A DEFOGGED IMAGE

relating to International Patent Application PCT/CN2012/001247 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

	3	100 miles	
(b) filed on ,		omey of STAAS & HALSE ite 700 Washington, D.C. 2	
Serial No.;		te roo wasnington, b.C.jzi I to insert in (b) the specifie	
	`\		······································
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of t substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba granted and including any extensions thereof (coll	ised thereon, for the full term	or terms for which the said	Letters Patent(s) may be
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request	led by said ASSIGNEE and w	ithout charge to but at the e	vnense of said ASSIGNEE
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem nec	essary, desirable or expedien	t, for securing, maintaining	and enforcing protection for
said invention, including in the preparation and pro interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use	secution of said application(	s) and the issuance of said tion or other legal proceedi	Letters Patent(s), in any
declared in relation to same, such acts to include t	but not be limited to executing	all papers, including sepa	rate assignments and
declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sw	om testimony, and obtaining	and producing evidence.	
(ALIMETALE CONTUEDE OF the content of the	(a) b (b ) (6	- Maria - Maria - Cara	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)).	entor(s) has (nave) anixed his (Date)		gnature of Witness(es))
i (V)	•		. ,,
1) Zhiming Tan Zhiming TAN	2014/2/7	akihiro	Hi car hi
Zhiming TAN			, D. Cyron
2)			
3)			
4)			
4) .			
5)			
		1 (100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	-
6)			

PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0596